Sat 3

WEEK 10

Mon 5

Tue 6

Wed 7

Thu 8

Fri 9

Sat 10

WEEK 11

Mon 12

Tue 13

Wed 14

Thu 15

Fri16

Sat17

Suni8
WEEK 12

Mon 19

Tue 20
Wed 21

Thu 22
Fri 23

Sat 24

U14 Girls Basketball/U14 Boys Football Tournament @RVA

EAMUN Mock Debate @Hillcrest School
Rhino Cup Debate - Round 2

Newsletter - EOP

Year 8- 10 Social Science Project-based Assignments
issued

U15 Girls Basketball/U19 Boys Football Vs Hillcrest (H)

U15 Rounders Vs Premier (A)
Year 10 and 11 French students visit Alliance Francaise
Year 12 and 13 Parents’ Evening

Year 11 IGCSE French Orals Pre-Mock Exams
Committee Meetings

U19 Girls Basketball/U19 Boys Football Vs Brookhouse (A)

Year 11 IGCSE German Orals Pre-Mock Exams

Year 9 Assembly: My Relationship With the World Around Me

(EOP) & House Meetings
U13 Cricket Tournament @Oshwal
MUN Training @ Hillcrest

U15 Girls Rounders/Boys Football Vs Turi (H)
U19 Boys Football/Girls Basketball Vs Turi (H)

Newsletter - SMU
Year 11 Pre-Mock Exams Begin
MFL/English/PE - CPD

Year 8 Group A Visit Goethe Institute
BTEC/CTV/Soc. Sciences - CPD

Year 8 Group B Visit Goethe Institute
Math/ICT/Science - CPD

BTEC Trip to Strathmore i-LAB
Year 8 - 10 Social Science Project-based Assignments
handed in

Student Council Small Event
Assembly - Healthy Lifestyles (SMU)
Disciplinary Board Meeting

MUN Training @ Hillcrest

Minnows Swimming Meet

U15 Girls Basketball/U19 Girls Rounders/U15 Boys Footballl

@KAIISSO Tournament

Boarders Lunch Out

Newsletter - MOM
English & PE Project-based Assignments issued

Year 11 Pre-Mock Exams End

Inter House Verse Speaking
Homeroom Tutor Meetings

BTEC Lead I.V. Meeting

Assembly - MOM

Kasarani Athletics

Year Group Coordinators’ Meeting
MUN Training @ Hillcrest

Inter School MFL Verse Speaking

U15 Boys/U19 Boys Greensteds Football Tournament

U13 KAIISSO Football Tournament (H)

9.00am
9-1:00pm
9.00am

3:40pm

3:40pm

8.30am
3:40pm

3:45pm
8.30am

11:00am
8.30am
5-6.00pm

9 -2:00pm
9 -2:00pm

8:20am
3.40pm

8-12:00pm
3.40pm

8-12:00pm
3.40pm

8.30am

11:00am
3:40pm
5-6:00pm

8:30am
8.30am

11-4:00pm

1:30pm
3:40pm

3:40pm

11:00am
3:40pm
5-6:00pm

8:30am

WEEK 13

Mon 26

Tue 27
Wed 28
Thu 29

Fri 30

DECEMBER

Sat 1
Sun 2
WEEK 14

Mon 3

Tue 4

Wed 5
Thu 6
Fri 7

Sat 8
Mon 10

Tue 11 -
Sat 15

Mon 17 -
Fri 21

Mobile :
Email:

Website:
Address:

Newsletter - ING
End Term Assessment Week
Art & Design IGCSE Mock Exams

Art & Design IGCSE Mock Exams
Year 11 Parents' Evening

Rhino Cup Debate Finals @Brookhouse
BTEC Grades Moderation Day
English & PE Project-based Assignments handed in

Year 13 Psychology Trip - The Hub: Consumer Behavior
Year 8 Assembly: Choices and Risks (JNG)
House Meetings

Invitational Swimming Gala Championship - Kasarani

Invitational Swimming Gala Championship - Kasarani

Newsletter - HGE
IGCSE French Mock Orals
BTEC Brand Experiential Day

IGCSE German Mock Orals
Inter - House Cricket/Rounder's

Community Service Small Event
Christmas Carols

Closing Day

End of Term Assembly
Appointment of Senior Prefects
Buses Depart

Boarders Leave

Staff Christmas Lunch

Year 10 & 11 Outdoor Education to Olepolos departs
Year 10 & 11 Outdoor Education to Olepolos returns

PA Gold Residential Camp

PA Gold Mt. Kenya Expedition

0722 208365 / 0735 338047
secondary@nairobiacademy.or.ke
www.nairobiacademy.or.ke

P. O. Box 24817-00502,Nairobi.

Physical Address: Karen, Lang’afta Road.

8-12:30pm
8-12:30pm
3:40pm
9.00am
1-4:30pm

11:00am

9:00am
9:00am

9:00am

9:00am
1:30pm

8.00am
1:30pm

11:00am
12:00pm

12:00pm
1:00pm

8.00am
5:00pm

British, IGCSE, GCE A - Level, BTEC Level 3, Day & Boarding

’BTEC
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International Examinations
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THE NAIROBI ACADEMY
SECONDARY
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Anand Bamrah
Outstanding Cambridge Learner Awards Kenya 2017

Term One Sports

Football, Basketball, Swimming, Tennis, Squash,
Badminton, Athletics, Cross Country, Cricket



AUGUST

Mon 27

SEPTEMBER

WEEK 1

Mon 3

Tue 4

Wed 5
Thu 6
Fri 7

WEEK 2

Mon 10

Thu 13

Fri 14

WEEK 3

Mon 17

Tue 18

Wed 19

Thu 20
Fri 21

Sat 22

Sun 23

Planning, Staff Inset, Policy Meetings and Induction of
New teachers Week. HoD Meeting, Staff, disciplinary,
Homeroom tutors and Departmental meetings

Boarders Return
Global Citizenship Newsletter - CKI

Opening Day/School Commences
Assembly & Induction week for new students
Year 8 - 10 MFL Project-based Assignments issued

BTEC Internal Assignments Moderation
BTEC INSET for Teachers

Year 12 Parents’ and students’ Forum
Year 9 Art Students visit to Circle Art Gallery
Assembly: Global Citizenship Education (CKI)

Change of Learning Displays week
Time Management Newsletter - EOG

U15 Football Vs Strathmore (H)
U19 Girls Basketball Vs Premier (H)
Year 8 - 10 MFL Project-based Assignments handed in

German school visit @NA

UK Universities Fair @ Brookhouse

Year 10 - 13 African Heritage House Art Trip
Year 13 Assembly: Time and Stress (EOG)
House Meetings

U19 Boys Football Vs BGE (A)

MUN Junior Chair and Securitary @ Hilicrest

Newsletter - FRO
Work Scrutiny and Lesson Observation Week
Year 8 - 10 Maths/ICT Project-based Assignments issued

U19 Co-ed Squash (H)
Tennis Development Team Vs Hillcrest (A)

Community Service Small Event

U13 Squash (H)

U13 Rounders A & B Vs Brookhouse (H)

U13 Football A & B Vs Brookhouse (A)

U15 Badminton & Lawn Tennis Vs Premier (H)

U15 Football/Basketball Girls Vs Rusinga (H)

Year 10/13 Art Polka dot Gallery Visit

Year 12 Assembly: Equality and Equity (FRO)
Student Council Hustings & House Meetings

U15 Girls Basketball/U19 Football Vs Greensteds (H)
MUN Junior Chair & Securitary fraining @ Hillcrest

U13 Football A & B @ BGE

U14 Rounders @ Peponi

U19 Basketball/Football @ Rosslyn
Minnows Swimming Championship

Minnows Swimming Championship
Boarders Lunch Out

9:00a0m

4-6:00pm

8:00am
10:40am

8-1:00pm
10-4:00pm

8:00am
8-12:30pm
11.00am

3:30pm
3:30pm

8:00am
8-10:30am
8-12:30pm
11:00am

3:30pm
4-5:00pm

3:30pm
3:30pm

2:30pm
3:30pm
3:30pm
4:00pm

3:30pm

9-12:30pm
11:00am

3:30pm
5:00pm

8:30am
8:30am
8- 3:00pm
8- 3:00pm

8- 3:00pm
12:00pm

WEEK 4

Mon 24

Tue 25

Wed 26

Thu 27

Fri 28

Sat 29

Sun 30

WEEK 5

Mon 1

Tue 2

Wed 3

Fri 5

Saté

Sun 7

WEEK 6
Mon 8

Tue 9

Wed 10

Newsletter - TMU
Year 8 Art Visit fo Brush TU Studio

U15 Football/Rounder's Vs Agakhan (H)
Lawn Tennis & Table Tennis (H)

Committee Meetings
U13/U15 Big Lawn Tennis/Badminton (H)
U13 Football/Rounder's Vs Braeside (A)

Year 8 - 10 Maths/ICT Project-based Assignments
handed in

Muffins With Mums - whole school event

U15 Rounder's Vs Peponi B (A)

Seniors Squash Development (A)

Inter—- House Cross country

Inter - House Boys Football

Inter - House Girls Basketball

PTA ANNUAL MEETING

MUN Junior Chair & Securitary @Hillcrest

U17/U19 Athletics @ISK

U15 Basketball Tournament @Hillcrest
U15/U19 Football Tournament @Hilicrest
Level 1 Swimming Championship Gala

Level 1 Swimming Championship Gala

Newsletter - KKI
Half Term Assessment Week (Year 8 - 13)
MFL/English/PE  CPD

Student Council Small Event
BTEC/CTV/Soc. Science CPD

U13 Cricket/Rounder's Vs Hillcrest (A)
Math/ICT/Science CPD

Kenya Orchid Show Competition

Year 11 Assembly: Conflict Resolution and Manage-
ment (KKI) & House meetings

Boarders Exeat

Year Group Coordinators’ Meeting

MUN Training @ Hillcrest

Level 2 Swimming Championship Gala

MUN Ambassadors' workshop

Rosslyn Cross Country

U13 Cricket/Rounder's Tournament @Premier
U15 Football Tournament @imani

Rhino Cup Debate - Round 1

Level 2 Swimming Championship Gala
Boarders return from exeat

Newsletter - WMU

Lire en fete @Alliance Francaise

U15 Rounder's Vs BGE ‘B’ (H)

Year 8 - 10 CTV Project-based Assignments issued
HoD Meeting

Year 12/13 Chemistry Students Visit to KEMRI
U15 Football/Rounder's Vs BGR ‘B’ (H)
Year 8 Parents’ Evening

Year 10/11 Biology Students visit to the Museum
Home-room Tutors Meetings
U13 Football/Rounder's Vs St Christophers (A)

8-12:30pm

2:30pm
3:30pm

3:30pm
3:30pm

8:30am
3:30pm
3.30pm

8:30am
1:30pm
1:30pm
4:00pm
5-6:00pm

8:30am
8.00am
8.00am

OCTOBER

3.40pm

3.40pm

3.40pm

9:00am
11:00am

3.30pm
3:30pm
4-5:00pm

8:30am
9-1:00pm

8:30am
8.30am
9.00am

8:30am
3-5:00pm

9:00am
3:30pm

3:40pm
8-12:30pm
3:40pm
8-12:30pm

3:40pm
1:30pm

Thu 11

Fri 12

Sat 13

WEEK 7

Mon 15
Tue 16

Wed 17
Fri 19

Sat 20
Sun 21

WEEK 8

Mon 22

Tue 23

Wed 24

Thu 25

Fri 26

Sat 27

WEEK 9
Mon 29

Tue 30

Wed 31

NOVEMBER

Thu 1

Fri 2

U15 Football/Basketball Vs WNS (A)
Disciplinary Board Meeting

Sports Day
Boarders Leave for Half Term Break
MUN Training @Hillcrest

Year 12/13 Outdoor Education to Thompson Falls departs

HALF TERM WEEK

PA Bronze Expedition departs to Longonot
Year 12/13 Outdoor Education to Thompson falls returns

PA Bronze Expedition returns from Longonot

MUN Training @ Hillcrest
KSF National Swimming Gala - Mombasa

KSF National Swimming Gala - Mombasa

KSF National Swimming Gala - Mombasa
Boarders return from Half Term

Newsletter - GJA
Year 8- 10 CTV Project-based Assignments handed in
Year 8 - 10 Science Project-based Assignments issued

NA Student Exchange at German School Nairobi
Student Council Small Event
U19 Basketball Vs NIS(A)

Year 8 and 9 Day Out
U13 Football /Rounder's Vs GEMS School (H)
Whole School CPD

Creative, Technical & Vocational (CTV) Day
Year 9 Parents'Evening

Year 13 Psychology students visit Mathari Hospital
Year 10 Assembly: Cultural Diversity & Etiquette (WMU)
House meetings

MUN Training @ Hillcrest

Rosslyn Swimming Gala
Peponi Relays @Kasarani
MSMUN Mock Debate @French School

Newsletter - SSI

Work Scrutiny and Lesson Observation Week
ART & Design IGCSE Pre-Mock Exams

U15 Rounders Vs Braeburmn Imani (A)

ART & Design IGCSE Pre-Mock Exams
U15 Football/Rounder's/U19 Girls Basketball Vs Hillcrest (A)

Junior Squash Development Team Vs Peponi
U19 Football/Girls Basketball Vs Peponi (A)
Year 10 Parents’ Evening

Year 8 - 10 Science Project-based Assignments handed in
U15 Football Vs Brookhouse (A)

ASSEMBLY - 21 Century Skills (ROP)

Whole School Swahili Day

U13 Braeburn Kasarani Athletics (Prep)
Community Service Big Event (Cultural Evening)

3:30pm
3:40pm

8:30am
3:30pm
4-5:00pm

8:00am

8:00am
4:00pm

4:00pm
5-6:00pm

4-6:00pm

8-4:00pm
3:30pm

8-2:30pm
2:30pm
3.40pm

8-3:30pm
3:40pm

8:30am
11:00am

5-6:00pm

8:30am
9-2:30pm
9-1:00pm

8:30am
2:30pm

8:30am
3:30pm

3.00pm
3:00pm
3:30pm

3:30pm

7:50am
8-2.30pm
6:00pm



